SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34156/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2022 in LPA No. 146/2021 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186004/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186005/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR