
SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34156/2023

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Omar Hoda, Adv. Mr Uday Bhatia, Adv. Ms Eesha Bakshi, Adv. Mr Arjun Sharma, Adv. Mr Kamran Khan, Adv. Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR Ms A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seema Rewal, Adv. Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 8 except respondent nos. 3.4 to 3.8 submits that they have filed counter affidavit on 23.8.2024. Registry to verify and update the records.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3.4 to 3.8 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

s o t n

Item no.65

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.9.1 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ