## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 34156/2023

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gurbani Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Rewal, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve respondent No.9.1.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS