S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34156/2023

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gurbani Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Seema Rewal, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
BRANCH OFFICER